
 
 

2017 Captain’s Putter Matches 

Greenville Country Club (Chanticleer), Greenville, SC 
October 20-21, 2017  

 

Virginias Team 
 
     Gib Palmer, Captain    Midlothian, VA       804-387-1534          swilcan78@aol.com 

 Harold Payne, Captain    Hurricane, WV      304-546-5197     hpayne@payneandgarlow.com 
 

 Vinny Giles, Captain Richmond, VA  804-814-4294 vggolf72@gmail.com 

 
                                             Regular Team Members 

 

Brian Anania Charleston, WV 304-545-7748 brian.anania@gmail.com 

Michael Brennan Leesburg, VA 703-554-3212 micorn@comcast.net 

Buck Brittain Tazewell, VA 276-971-7855 grabfive@hotmail.com 

Jimmy Delp Falmouth, VA 540-907-0018 james.delp@gmail.com 

Jon Hurst Fredericksburg, VA 540-379-0059 jnhurst@aol.com 

Jeffrey Long Ashburn, VA 703-282-7532 jlong027@gmail.com 

Sam O'Dell Hurricane, WV  304-552-7197 mugolf32@aol.com 

Philip Reale Charleston, WV  304-859-4611 philip@wvreale.com 

John Rosenstock Virginia Beach, VA 804-513-0814 johnrosenstock@southernwine.com 

Steve Serrao Midlothian, VA 804-640-5350 hoogolf@yahoo.com 

Scott Shingler Haymarket, VA  703-585-5900 sshingler71@gmail.com 

Jordan Utley Midlothian, VA 804-874-1215 jutley29@gmail.com 

Chris Williams Hurricane, WV 304-382-6254 cdwilli16@gmail.com 

Justin Young Salem, VA  540-588-7722 jyoung@associatedpackaging.com 

                                              Senior Team Members 
 

Allen Barber Yorktown, VA 757-876-5231 ab@johnson-mortgage.com 

Keith Decker Martinsville, VA  276-252-5257 kldecker@comcast.net 

Steve Fox Barboursville, WV 304-633-1869 sfox8894@yahoo.com 

David Partridge Manakin, VA 804-240-2187 dpartridge72@gmail.com 

Harold Payne Hurricane, WV  304-546-5197 hpayne@payneandgarlow.com 

Leon Roday Henrico, VA   804-241-0271 leon.roday@gmail.com 

Matthew Sughrue Arlington, VA 301-807-1266 mbsughrue@gmail.com 

Jon Zampedro Centreville, VA 703-901-7713 jon1982@cox.net 

                                         
Super Senior Team Members 

 

Vinny Giles Richmond, VA  804-814-4294 vggolf72@gmail.com 

Charles Green Tazewell, VA  540-460-6034 charlesegreen3@gmail.com 


